

MEDIA CONTACT: Lexy Siegel, Group Gordon lsiegel@groupgordon.com (212) 784 5727

AssetMark's Chicago Office Recognized as Finalist Among Healthiest Employers® of Illinois

CONCORD, CA – November 13, 2019 – AssetMark, Inc., a leading provider of innovative investment and technology solutions, announced that the firm's Chicago office has been recognized as one of the 2019 finalists of the Illinois Healthiest Employers® awards program, which honors employers that are dedicated to creating a healthy workplace through their worksite health and wellness programs.

"We are excited to receive recognition from the 2019 Healthiest Employers Award program for our Chicago office," said Gary Zyla, Chief Financial Officer and Human Resources leader at AssetMark. "We endeavor to offer comprehensive health and wellness programs to our employees in all of our office locations, and we are grateful to be recognized among Illinois' Healthiest Employers for the second time."

The Healthiest Employers designation occurs in over forty U.S. cities. Applicants to the program are evaluated across six key categories, representing a holistic view of employee wellbeing: Culture and Leadership Commitment, Foundational Components, Strategic Planning, Communication and Marketing, Programming and Interventions, and Reporting and Analytics. All companies who applied to the awards program were ranked according to a rubric for employee wellbeing programming.

Over the years, AssetMark's Phoenix, Chicago, and Bay Area offices have been honored by the Healthiest Employers awards for the firm's commitment to fostering and maintaining a healthy place to work. The 2019 Healthiest Employers awards program finalists were announced on October 2.

About AssetMark Financial Holdings, Inc.

AssetMark Financial Holdings, Inc. (NYSE: AMK) is a leading provider of extensive wealth management and technology solutions that power independent financial advisers and their clients. AssetMark, Inc., an investment adviser registered with the Securities and Exchange Commission, operates a platform that comprises fully integrated technology, personalized and scalable service and curated investment solutions designed to make a difference in the lives of advisers and their clients. AssetMark has \$56.1 billion in platform assets as of June 30, 2019 and a history of innovation spanning more than 20 years.

###

SOURCE: AssetMark, Inc.